

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30406/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in MFA No.8063/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

K.M.HAROBEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is given to the respondent to file the counter affidavit within two weeks.

It is made clear that if no counter affidavit is filed before the aforesaid date, the matter shall be decided on merits.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

