

\230

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30406/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in MFA No.8063/ 2006 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

K.M.HAROBEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order. The  
special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER